

Ejectment Suit 328 of 2024
[CNR No: WBPS01 000667 2024]
Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

09.

27-10-2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been superannuated.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for hearing of application filed by the plaintiff u/o 39

Rule 7 of C.P.Code dt. 21-06-2025, w/o if any in the meantime.

Plaintiff files hazira.

No steps taken by the defendant.

The Local Bar Association adopted resolution dt. 27-10-2025 that “not to pas any adverse order in any suit or proceedings on account of absence of Advocates on 27-10-2025”.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 18-12-2025 for hearing of application filed by the plaintiff u/o 39

Rule 7 of C.P.Code dt. 21-06-2025, w/o if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01133