

Ejectment suit 328 of 2024  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000667-2024)

Before Sri. Partha Pratim Chakravorty, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

11.

28-01-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for filing receipt showing payment of commissioner's cost by the plaintiff, thereafter writ shall be issued.

Plaintiff files hazira as well as original receipt showing payment of Commissioner's fees in terms of order dt. 018-12-2025, let the same be kept with the record.

Defendant files hazira.

Perused the receipt files by the plaintiff this day and materials on record. Prima facie it appear that the same is in tune with order dt. 018-12-2025

Considering the circumstances, department is directed to issue writ of commission in terms of order dt. 018-12-2025, subject to fulfillment of other conditions by the plaintiff as specified in the said order.

Fix 12-03-2026 for submissions of commissioner's report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01240