

Ejectment suit 328 of 2024  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000667-2024)  
Before Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

12.

12-03-2026

Ld. Regular P.O is engaged in S.I.R. duty vide the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for submissions of commissioner's report.

Plaintiff files hazira and a petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept in the case record.

Defendant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate commissioner also files hazira. No report has been filed by the Ld. Advocate commissioner this day.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 11-05-2026 for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code filed by the plaintiff this day, w/o if any and submission of commissioner's report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01248