

Ejectment suit 328 of 2024  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000667 2024)

Before Smt Chandrani Mukherjee Banerjee Ld. Chief Judge.

13.

11-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code filed by the plaintiff this day, w/o if any and submission of commissioner's report.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocate commissioner files a petition praying for time for submit report on the ground stated therein.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the parties.

Perused the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate commissioner and materials on record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 03-07-2026 for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code filed by the plaintiff this day, w/o if any and submission of commissioner's report.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01130